TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SOUTHERN SALES & MARKETING GROUP, INC.		10/17/2011	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ATT SOUTHERN, INC.
Street Address:	465 Railroad Avenue,
City:	Camp Hill,
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17011
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85056166	CERAMIGLAST
Serial Number:	85056184	STONECAST
Serial Number:	77718424	SOUTHERN PATIO BARBEQUE
Serial Number:	77780674	BBQ SOUTHERN PATIO BARBEQUE
Registration Number:	3446731	METALGLAST
Registration Number:	3220806	FIBERFOAM
Registration Number:	3446733	TERRAGLAST
Registration Number:	3718503	HDR
Registration Number:	3546400	SOUTHERN PATIO
Registration Number:	3534018	BET YOU CAN'T TELL
Registration Number:	3546359	BET YOU CAN'T TELL SOUTHERN PATIO
Registration Number:	3546358	BET YOU CAN'T TELL! SOUTHERN PATIO
Registration Number:	3446732	COPPERGLAST
Registration Number:	3104478	FIBERLAST

REEL: 004643 FRAME: 0401

Registration Number:	3038251	FIBERCAST
Registration Number:	2981508	FIBERGLAST
Registration Number:	3546402	SOUTHERN PATIO
Registration Number:	2541925	PERFECT PLANTER
Registration Number:	2062833	SOUTHERN EDGING
Registration Number:	2019610	"PERMA BARREL"
Registration Number:	1968923	"PERMA"-COTTA
Registration Number:	3546399	SOUTHERN PATIO
Registration Number:	1849318	SOUTHERN PATIO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (610)371-8506

 Phone:
 609-987-7050

 Email:
 ejs@stevenslee.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Elliott J. Stein, Esq.
Address Line 1: 100 Lenox Drive,

Address Line 2: Suite 200,

Address Line 4: Lawrenceville,, NEW JERSEY 08648

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	067855.00076
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elliott J. Stein
Signature:	/varlawyer/
Date:	10/18/2011

Total Attachments: 3

source=AMESTT_SSMG-AssignmentUSTrademarks-10172011#page1.tif source=AMESTT_SSMG-AssignmentUSTrademarks-10172011#page2.tif source=AMESTT_SSMG-AssignmentUSTrademarks-10172011#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004643 FRAME: 0402

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT made as of the 17th day of October, 2011, by SOUTHERN SALES & MARKETING GROUP, INC., a Georgia corporation ("Assignor"), to ATT SOUTHERN, INC., a Delaware corporation, ("Assignee") with a place of business at 465 Railroad Avenue, Camp Hill, Pennsylvania 17011.

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all of the right, title and interest in and to the registered trademarks and applications for trademark registration listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks") which Trademarks relate to a business that Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign, transfer and convey all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and each of them, to Assignee along with all goodwill associated therewith or related thereto:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, all of the right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademarks together with all goodwill associated therewith or related thereto.

FURTHER, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, all income, royalties or payments due or payable in respect of the Trademarks as of the date hereof or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Trademarks, with right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

FURTHER, Assignor hereby agrees to assist the Assignee and Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, in prosecuting, maintaining, renewing, enforcing and defending such Trademarks as and when requested by Assignee and/or Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor requests that the Register of Trademarks or corresponding agencies in all applicable jurisdictions record Assignee as the assignee and owner of each of the Trademarks and registrations therefor.

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this instrument.

SOUTHERN SALES & MARKETING GROUP, INC.

By:

Kenneth A. Harbaugh, its Chairman

STATE OF GEORGIA

) SS.

COUNTY OF FULTON

On this date, the person executing this document, who acknowledged himself to be Kenneth A. Harbaugh, the Chairman of Southern Sales & Marketing Group, Inc., a Georgia corporation, with the authority to execute the same, personally appeared before me and executed the document in my presence.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this / day of October, 2011.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: Apr. 1 22, 7013

Assignment of US Trademarks

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Reg./ Appl.(a) No.	Trademark	Applicant/Registrant
85056166(a)	CERAMIGLAST	Southern Sales & Marketing Group, Inc.
85056184(a)	STONECAST	Southern Sales & Marketing Group, Inc.
77718424(a)	SOUTHERN PATIO BARBEQUE	Southern Sales & Marketing Group, Inc.
77780674(a)	BBQ SOUTHERN PATIO BARBEQUE & design	Southern Sales & Marketing Group, Inc.
3446731	METALGLAST	Southern Sales & Marketing Group, Inc.
3220806	FIBERFOAM	Southern Sales & Marketing Group, Inc.
3446733	TERRAGLAST	Southern Sales & Marketing Group, Inc.
3718503	HDR & design	Southern Sales & Marketing Group, Inc.
3546400	SOUTHERN PATIO	Southern Sales & Marketing Group, Inc.
3534018	BET YOU CAN'T TELL	Southern Sales & Marketing Group, Inc.
3546359	BET YOU CAN'T TELL SOUTHERN PATIO & design	Southern Sales & Marketing Group, Inc.
3546358	BET YOU CAN'T TELL! SOUTHERN PATIO & design	Southern Sales & Marketing Group, Inc.
3446732	COPPERGLAST	Southern Sales & Marketing Group, Inc.
3104478	FIBERLAST	Southern Sales & Marketing Group, Inc.
3038251	FIBERCAST	Southern Sales & Marketing Group, Inc.
2981508	FIBERGLAST	Southern Sales & Marketing Group, Inc.
3546402	SOUTHERN PATIO	Southern Sales & Marketing Group, Inc.
2541925	PERFECT PLANTER	Southern Sales & Marketing Group, Inc.
2062833	SOUTHERN EDGING	Southern Sales & Marketing Group, Inc.
2019610	"PERMA BARREL"	Southern Sales & Marketing Group, Inc.
1968923	"PERMA"-COTTA	Southern Sales & Marketing Group, Inc.
3546399	SOUTHERN PATIO	Southern Sales & Marketing Group, Inc.
1849318	SOUTHERN PATIO	Southern Sales & Marketing Group, Inc.

SL1 1101898v3 067855.00076

RECORDED: 10/18/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004643 FRAME: 0405